

Town of Johnstown

TOWN COUNCIL AGENDA COMMUNICATIONS

AGENDA DATE: April 18, 2022

SUBJECT: Appointment of Mayor Pro Tem

ACTION PROPOSED: Appoint Mayor Pro Tem

PRESENTED BY: Diana Seele, Town Clerk

AGENDA ITEM DESCRIPTION:

Section 2.2 (Mayor, Mayor Pro Tem) of the Town Charter provides for the following:

"By the affirmative vote of a majority of the entire Council, a Councilmember shall be appointed as Mayor Pro Tem for the term as prescribed by ordinance to perform the responsibilities and duties of the Mayor when the Mayor is absent or is otherwise unable to perform the responsibilities and duties of the Mayor."

LEGAL ADVICE:

Not Applicable

FINANCIAL ADVICE:

Not Applicable

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Appoint Mayor Pro Tem

SUGGESTED MOTIONS:

I move to appoint (name of Councilmember) Mayor Pro Tem.

The Community That Cares

www.TownofJohnstown.com P: 970.587.4664 | 450 S. Parish Ave, Johnstown CO | F: 970.587.0141 Reviewed and Approved for Presentation,

Town Manager